STATE OF CALIFORNIA — DEPARTMENT OF STATE HOSPITALS EDMUND G. BROWN JR., GOVERNOR

OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATION
1600 Ninth Street, Room 150
Sacramento, CA 95814

Amendment to Purchase of State Hospital Beds

Memorandum of Understanding

Between the California Department of State Hospitals
and
The California Mental Health Services Authority (CalMHSA) and
Participating Counties

By signing this Purchase Amendment Agreement, the California Department of State
Hospitals, the County (named below), and CalMHSA agree to amend the Purchase of
State Hospital Beds Memorandum of Understanding (the Original MOU), whose original
term was July 1, 2014 through June 30, 2016 (FY2014-15/FY2015/16), to extend the
term by an additional three (3) fiscal years.

Once this Amendment is signed by all participating parties to the original MOU, it shall
become effective on July 1, 2016 and shall terminated on June 30, 2019. This
amendment shall be signed in counterparts with each participating county signing
separately.

David A. Kehoe, Chairman Date
Board of Supervisors

County of Shasta 7[
W 725 /17

Donnell Ejvért, MPI;/ ' Date
County Mental/BehaVioral Health Director or Director

Designee

Terence M. Rooney, PhD Date
CalMHSA President or CaIMHSA Designee

Dawn DiBartolo Date

Department of State Hospitals,
Chief of Acquisitions and Business Services Office

10f2



ATTEST:
LAWRENCE G. LEES
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

By:

Approved as to form:
RUBIN E. CRUSE JR.

Lo

Date

f’//b //9~

By: Alan B. Cox Daté
Deputy County Counsel
RISK MANAGEMENT APPROVAL
(A 09/1%/17
James tht{lGSﬂ/n Date
Risk Management Analyst Il
Original MOU:

20f2

MOU.FY1415-1516 State Hospital Bed.FEX.pdf



